ALGER

/ Service Alert

FUND NAME CHANGE

The Alger Family of Funds announces the following name changes:

. Alger SMid Cap Focus Fund will be renamed to Alger Weatherbie Specialized Growth Fund

effective on or about September 30, 2019.

. Alger SMid Cap Focus Portfolio will be renamed to Alger Weatherbie Specialized Growth Portfolio

effective on or about October 31, 2019.

The fund codes, CUSIPs and symbols will remain the same. There will be no other changes to the

Fund or its investment objectives as a result of the name change.

Current Name New Name Share Class
A
Alger C
Alger SMid Cap Weatherbie |
Focus Fund Specialized
Growth Fund Y
Z
Current Name New Name Share Class
Alger
Alger SMid Cap Weat'he'rble
. Specialized -2
Focus Portfolio
Growth
Portfolio

CuUsIP

015565732
015565716
015565468
015565211
015565385

CuUsIP

015544828

Symbol
ALMAX
ALMCX
ASIMX
ASYMX
ASMZX

Symbol

AAMOX

DST Code

2069
2079
2039
2889
2089

DST Code

2029

UMB Code

340
342
343
345
344

UMB Code

603

For further information, please call an Alger Fund representative at 1-800-992-3863, Monday through
Friday between 8:30 A.M. and 7:00 P.M, Eastern Time.

Thank you for choosing the Alger Family of Funds.

For Broker-Dealer Use Only. This material has been prepared by Fred Alger & Company, Incorporated, for broker-dealer use only. It has not been filed
with FINRA, and may not be reproduced, shown or quoted to, or used with the public. The Alger Family of Funds are distributed by Fred Alger & Company,
Incorporated, 360 Park Avenue South, New York, NY 10010. For further information, contact Alger at (800) 233-3292 or visit www.alger.com.

FOR BROKER-DEALER USE ONLY. NOT FOR PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION.

Inspired by Change, Driven by Growth.
SA_AlgerSmidCap_0919


http://www.alger.com/

