Service Alert

FUND NAME CHANGE

The Alger Family of Funds announces the following name changes:

- Alger SMid Cap Focus Fund will be renamed to Alger Weatherbie Specialized Growth Fund effective on or about September 30, 2019.
- Alger SMid Cap Focus Portfolio will be renamed to Alger Weatherbie Specialized Growth Portfolio effective on or about October 31, 2019.

The fund codes, CUSIPs and symbols will remain the same. There will be no other changes to the Fund or its investment objectives as a result of the name change.

Current Name	New Name	Share Class	CUSIP	Symbol	DST Code	UMB Code
Alger SMid Cap Focus Fund	Alger Weatherbie Specialized Growth Fund	A	015565732	ALMAX	2069	340
		С	015565716	ALMCX	2079	342
		I	015565468	ASIMX	2039	343
		Y	015565211	ASYMX	2889	345
		Z	015565385	ASMZX	2089	344

Current Name	New Name	Share Class	CUSIP	Symbol	DST Code	UMB Code
Alger SMid Cap Focus Portfolio	Alger Weatherbie Specialized Growth Portfolio	I-2	015544828	AAMOX	2029	603

For further information, please call an Alger Fund representative at 1-800-992-3863, Monday through Friday between 8:30 A.M. and 7:00 P.M, Eastern Time.

Thank you for choosing the Alger Family of Funds.

For Broker-Dealer Use Only. This material has been prepared by Fred Alger & Company, Incorporated, for broker-dealer use only. It has not been filed with FINRA, and may not be reproduced, shown or quoted to, or used with the public. The Alger Family of Funds are distributed by Fred Alger & Company, Incorporated, 360 Park Avenue South, New York, NY 10010. For further information, contact Alger at (800) 233-3292 or visit www.alger.com.

FOR BROKER-DEALER USE ONLY. NOT FOR PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION.